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          1 MILE        3 MILES     5 MILES

POPULATION        16,100    106,676   254,053

HOUSEHOLDS          8,092      45,330   103,576

AVG HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME      $83,527    $91,982   $84,149

DAYTIME 
POPULATION        15,947      88,024   223,287

Features
•	 Alrig USA has plans to redevelop the former St. Mary’s Nursing 

Center, the development will consist of up to 12,256 SF 
available for lease with a drive -thru opportunity.

•	 This retail development is located on the north side of East 9 
Mile, between Great Mack and Jefferson Avenue in St. Clair 
Shores, MI.

•	 Nearby retailers include Kroger, Great Lakes ACE Hardware, Pet 
Supplies Plus, with a National Retailer coming soon across the 
street. 

•	 Pylon signage available on 9 Mile.

Availability
2,433 - 12,256 SF + Drive-Thru

Address
22601 E. 9 Mile Road
St. Clair Shores, MI 48080

Demographics (2023)Area Tenants

New National Retailer 
Coming Soon



NEW DEVELOPMENT AVAILABLE 

SI
TE

 P
LA

N
SI

TE
 P

LA
N 

EAST 9 MILE ROAD
(LOCAL ROAD)

G
LE

N
 C

O
U

RT

(L
O

C
A

L 
RO

A
D

)

60' 9 MILE RD SETBACK

20' REAR YARD/GREENBELT SETBACK 

20
' S

ID
E 

YA
RD

 S
ET

BA
C

K

11

3.
5'

453.1'

EXISTING
SIDEWALK

PROPOSED FULL
MOVEMENT DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED FULL
MOVEMENT DRIVEWAY

60
.0

'

10'

20
'

PROPOSED TRASH
ENCLOSURES

20
'

9'

20
'

24
'

11
5.

0'

D
EF

ER
 S

T
RE

ET

(L
O

C
A

L 
RO

A
D

)

5'

15'

2.
5'

13

15
'

20
'

9'

P
R

O
P

O
SE

D
 R

E
T

A
IL

9,
82

3 
SF

P
R

O
P

O
SE

D
D

R
IV

E
-T

H
R

U
R

E
ST

A
U

R
A

N
T

2,
43

3 
SF

29.4' 123.2'

79
.7

'

PROPOSED 544 SF PATIO

8' 8'

12
'

15
'

12'

79
.9

'

97
.5

'

10

26
.8

'

13 9 6

22

24
'

20' 20'24' 20' 20'24' 20' 20'24'

9' 9' 9' 9' 9' 9'

40.6'

24'

24
'

P
R

O
P

O
SE

D
 C

O
M

M
E

R
C

IA
L

D
E

V
E

LO
P

M
E

N
T

PI
D

: 1
4-

27
-4

56
-0

54
22

60
1 

EA
ST

 9
 M

IL
E 

R
O

A
D

SA
IN

T
 C

LA
IR

 S
H

O
R

ES
M

A
C

O
M

B 
C

O
U

N
T

Y
, M

IC
H

IG
A

N

V
:\D

E
T

\2
02

2\
D

E
T

-2
20

18
7-

A
lr

ig
-2

26
01

 E
as

t 
N

in
e 

M
ile

 R
oa

d,
 S

t 
C

la
ir

 S
ho

re
s,

 M
I\C

A
D

D
\C

on
ce

pt
s\

20
24

-0
1-

11
_(

H
S)

-C
on

ce
pt

-E
_S

t 
C

la
ir

 S
ho

re
s,

M
I.d

w
g

SHEET:

TITLE:

PROJECT ID:

SCALE:

C
O

N
C

EP
T

 P
LA

N

DATE:

NOT APPROVED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

(H)

D
E

V
E

LO
P

E
R

:

DRAFT

HP

VF

01/11/2024

DET-220187

CONCEPT E

E-1

30
20

0 
T

EL
EG

R
A

PH
 R

O
A

D
, S

U
IT

E 
20

5
BI

N
G

H
A

M
 F

A
R

M
S,

 M
I 4

80
25

O
FF

IC
E:

 
24

8.
64

6.
99

99
FA

X
: 

24
8.

64
6.

99
98

U
SA

1" = 60'

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

0'

1" = 60'

60' 60 120

D
et

ro
it,

 M
I·

N
ew

 Y
or

k,
 N

Y
 ·

Bo
st

on
, M

A
Pr

in
ce

to
n,

 N
J ·

T
am

pa
, F

L 
·

R
ut

he
rf

or
d,

 N
J

w
w

w
.s

to
ne

fie
ld

en
g.

co
m

60
7 

Sh
el

by
 S

ui
te

 2
00

, D
et

ro
it,

 M
I 4

82
26

Ph
on

e 
24

8.
24

7.
11

15

LAND USE AND ZONING

PARCEL ID: 14-27-456-054

REZONE TO GENERAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (B-3)

PROPOSED USE

RETAIL PERMITTED USE

RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE THRU(1) SPECIAL LAND USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 2.21 AC

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT (2 STORIES) < 30 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 0 FT 79.9 FT

MINIMUM 9 MILE ROAD SETBACK 60 FT(2) 115.0 FT

MINIMUM DRIVE THRU ROW SETBACK 60 FT 97.5 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 20 FT(3) 40.6 FT

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 20 FT 26.8 FT

MINIMUM DRIVEWAY/ INTERSECTION SPACING 60 FT 60.0 FT

MIMIMUM RESIDENTAL GREENBELT 20 FT 2.5 FT (EN)

GREENBELT SETBACK 4 FT(4) 3.5 FT (V)

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS

CODE
SECTION

REQUIRED PROPOSED

§ 15.500 RESTAURANT W/ DRIVE THRU: 84 SPACES

1 SPACE PER EMPLOYEE

(5 EMPLOYEES)(SPACE/EMPLOY.) = 5 SPACES

SPACE PER 75 SF CUSTOMER SERVICE SPACE

(1,946 SF)(1)(1 SPACE/75 SF) = 26 SPACES

RETAIL:

1 SPACE PER 200 SF

(9,823 SF)(SPACE/200 SF) = 49 SPACES

TOTAL: 5 + 26 + 49  = 80 SPACES

§ 15.551 DRIVE-THRU RESTAURANT STACKING: 10 SPACES

8 STACKING SPACES

§ 15.551 90 ° PARKING DIMENSIONS: 9 FT X 20 FT W/

9 FT X 20 FT W/ 20 FT DRIVE AISLE 24 FT AISLE

(EN)

(V)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY

VARIANCE

48-369.2.d: 6FT HIGH MASONRY WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN ADJACENT TO
RA, RB, RM-1 & RM-2 (SITE ABUTS O-1 & RA)

15.480.o.f: MEASURED FROM CENTERLINE OF THE ROW

15.480. i: SIDE YARD ABUTTING UPON A STREET AND ACROSS FROM O-1 SHALL B
PROVIDED WITH A SETBACK OF 20 FT. REQUIRED SIDE OR REAR YARDS MAY BE
USED FOR OFF STREET PARKING

15.480.k: MEASURED FROM SIDEWALK

(1) CUSTOMER SERVICE AREA ESTIMATED AS 80% OF GFA
(2,433 SF)(0.80) =  1,946 SF

AVAILABLEAVAILABLE
9,823 SF9,823 SF
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NEW DEVELOPMENT AVAILABLE 

AE
RI

AL



38500 Woodward Ave, Suite 100
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304
248.855.6800
MidAmericaGrp.com
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The information contained herein has either been given to us by the owner of the property or obtained from sources that we deem reliable. We have no reason to doubt its accuracy but we do not guarantee it.

NEW DEVELOPMENT AVAILABLE 

Developed By:

Faith 
Fruciano
Mid-America Real Estate - 
Michigan, Inc.
T: 248.855.6800
FFruciano@MidAmericaGrp.com

Gabe
Schuchman
Mid-America Real Estate - 
Michigan, Inc.
T: 248.855.6800
GSchuchman@MidAmericaGrp.com


